
Date: 30.05.2024 

 

RFPs on Scheme providing Financial Incentive for setting up Coal/Lignite Gasification Projects   

Revision in Timeline of Bidding Process for Category-III 

 

In continuation to the Notice Inviting Bids dated May 15, 2024, the bidders are hereby informed that the timelines for 

bidding process have been revised.  

The timeline for all the activities from S. No. 3 to S. No. 4 of the existing schedule stand revised. 

 

Sno. Event Description Date  Time 

1 RFP Issuance Date Wednesday, 15.05.2024  

2 Pre-Bid Conference  Monday, 27.05.2024 3:30 PM 

3 Last date for receiving queries Friday, 07.06.2024 5:00 PM 

4 Authority response to queries latest by Monday, 17.06.2024 - 

5 Bid Due Date Thursday, 12.09.2024 5:00 PM 

6 Opening of Technical Bids Friday, 13.09.2024 - 

7 Announcement of Technically Qualified Bidders Monday, 28.10.2024 - 

8 Opening of Financial Bids Tuesday, 29.10.2024 - 

9 Declaration of the Selected Bidder Wednesday, 27.11.2024 - 

10 Issuance of Letter of Award (LOA) Thursday, 12.12.2024 - 

11 Signing of Project Agreement Wednesday, 12.03.2025 - 

 

*The above are tentative timeline and are subject to change. Any change in the timeline will be communicated on MSTC 

website. 

 


